RESOLUTION NO. 26454

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. E-07-018-201, THE PASSAGE REPAIR PROJECT, WITH P
& C CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR AN INCREASE OF ONE
HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-
ONE AND 06/100 DOLLARS ($104,931.06) AND A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED
SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE
AND 06/100 DOLLARS ($1,269,931.06), AND RELEASING
THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF ELEVEN
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT AND 94/100

($11,568.94).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOQGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) relative to Contract No. E-07-018-201, The i)assage Repéir Project, P&C Constru_ction,
Inc., for an increase of $104,931.06 and a revised contract amount of $1,269,921.06 and
releasing the remaining contingency amount of $11,568.94.

ADOPTED: September 28 ,2010

/add






